2025-2026 Season Schedule (Overview)
Updated: June 1, 2025

Auditions: video submission due on (or before) August 17, 2025
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First rehearsal: Sunday, September 7, 2025

LOUISVILLE
Rehearsals every Sunday (thru April 19, 2026) EXCEPT the following: YOUTH
Sunday, October 5, 2025 - Fall Break ORCHESTRA
Sunday, November 30, 2025 - Thanksgiving Break Z/“’@/W;’ “'Z%:

Sunday, December 21, 2025 - Winter Break
Sunday, December 28, 2025 - Winter Break
Sunday, April 5, 2026 — Easter Sunday
Sunday, April 12, 2026 — Spring Break

Special note: non-performing ensembles have regular rehearsals on concert days.

FALL CONCERTI

Sunday, November 9, 2025, 4:00PM

Venue: Sandy Allen Performing Arts Center (Ballard High School)

Serenade Winds, Concert Winds, Symphonic Wind Ensemble, Percussion Ensemble

FALL CONCERT Il

Sunday, November 23, 2025, 4:00PM

Venue: Brown Theatre

Serenade Orchestra, Concert Orchestra, Philharmonic Orchestra, Symphony Orchestra
(w/ intermission)

DISCOVERY CONCERT

Monday, November 24, 2025, 10:30 AM
Venue: Brown Theatre

Symphony Orchestra (only)

PRESTO! AND VIVACE! STRINGS WINTER SHOWCASE
Sunday, December 7, 2025, 4:00PM
Location: TBD



HOLIDAY POPS CONCERTS
Sunday, December 14, 2025
Location: Youth Performing Arts School Auditorium

3:00PM Concert
Symphonic Wind Ensemble, Serenade Winds, Concert Winds,

Philharmonic Orchestra

5:00PM Concert
Serenade Orchestra, Percussion Ensemble, Concert Orchestra,

Symphony Orchestra

SPRING CONCERT II AND Il
Sunday, March 15, 2026
Venue: Ogle Center at Indiana University Southeast

2:00PM Concert
Serenade Winds, Concert Winds, Symphonic Wind Ensemble, Percussion Ensemble

5:30PM Concert
Serenade Orchestra, Concert Orchestra, Philharmonic Orchestra

SPRING CONCERTIV

Sunday, March 22, 2026, 7:00PM
Venue: St. Francis in the Fields
Symphony Orchestra

PRESTO! AND VIVACE! STRINGS SPRING SHOWCASE
Sunday, April 12, 2026, 4:00PM
Location: TBD

YEAR END POPS CONCERT
Sunday, April 26, 2026, 4:00PM
Venue: Iroquois Amphitheatre
All Ensembles



